Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ET

	To the Honorable Commission 102256	467	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Steven Janosky Allan Wexler ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☑ No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Phogenix Imaging, LLC Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Street Address: 16275 Technology Drive
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ————————————————————————————————————		City: San Diego State: California Zip: 921
Exe	ecution Date: October 11, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	he execution date of the application is: October 11, 20. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donna P. Suchy, Esq.		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Harter, Secrest, & Emery LLP Internal Address:		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
	Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8.	Deposit account number: 03-3875
	City Rochester State New York Zip 14604		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE T	HIS SPACE
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Donna P. Suchy, Reg. No. 47,979		Doctober 11, 2002
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date chments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0094

Atty. Docket: 85447.000107

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Mark Steven Janosky, residing at 52 Red Cedar Drive, Rochester, New York 14616-1666; and Allan Wexler, residing at 15 White Briar, Pittsford, New York 14534; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A SELECTABLE October 11, 2002 GLOSS FINISH ON INK JET PRINTS executed on and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to Phogenix Imaging, LLC, a Delaware company, doing business at 16275 Technology Drive, San Diego, California 92127-1815. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignce, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: Otober // , 2002

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) ss:

On this //the day of October, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared MARK STEVEN JANOSKY, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in the above Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

SHERRYL A. PAYNE Notary Public in the State of New York MONROE COUNTY Commission Expires Jan. 31, 20_0

Reg. No. 01PA4802087

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0095

Dated: Oct. 11 , 2002	Illa Wye	
	Allan Wexler	

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss:

On this // day of _______, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared ALLAN WEXLER, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in the above Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

volary Fublic 0

SHERRYL A. PAYNE
Notary Public in the State of New York
MONROE COUNTY
Commission Expires Jan. 31, 20 03
Reg. No. 01PA4802087

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 10/11/2002